#50 7/20/2015 (0-2015-72) 2/10/15

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 20463 (NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE FEB 2 0 2015

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER TO APPROPRIATE AND EXPEND \$185,654 ON THE EXISTING AGREEMENT WITH ACE PARKING MANAGEMENT, INC., FOR PARKING MANAGEMENT SERVICES AT THE EVAN V. JONES PARKADE

WHEREAS, pursuant to City Council Resolution No. 305550, the City of San Diego (City) entered into Contract No. 9105-08-Z-RFP/ 4600000157 (Agreement) in 2010 with Ace Parking Management, Inc., a California corporation (Ace), for parking management services at the City-owned Evan V. Jones Parkade located next to the Civic Concourse; and

WHEREAS, the five (5)-year term of the Agreement term will expire on February 17, 2015. The Agreement contains an option to extend the contract on a month-to-month basis, upon agreement of the parties; and

WHEREAS, the Real Estate Assets Department and Purchasing and Contracting

Department are initiating a new Request For Proposals (RFP) process for a new Parkade parking

management services contract. These Departments have indicated that the new RFP process and

successor contract will not be completed for approximately one (1) year. To preserve continuity

of Parkade parking management services during this time, the Departments have recommended

that the month-to-month extension option of the Agreement be exercised; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement structure requires the City to pay for Ace's services at the Parkade. Under Resolution No. 305550, City expenditure on the Agreement was limited to the initial five year term. Accordingly, additional authorization is required for City expenditures during the month-to-month extension; and

(O-2015-72)

WHEREAS, a public hearing was duly noticed and held in regard to the matters set forth

in the recitals hereof; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to appropriate and expend funds

up to \$185,654 from the Concourse/Parking Special Fund No. 200300 during Fiscal Years 2015

and 2016, for parking management services at the Evan V. Jones Parkade pursuant to Contract

No. 9105-08-Z-RFP/ 4600000157 with Ace Parking Management, Inc., a California corporation,

contingent on certification that funds necessary for the expenditures are, or will be, on deposit

with the City Treasurer.

Section 2. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to passage, a

written copy having been made available to the Council and the public prior to the day of its

passage.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from

and after its final passage.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By

Deputy City Attorney

JMF:meb

January 20, 2015

Or.Dept: Real Estate Assets

Doc. No.: 937772

San Diego, at this meeting of	FEB 1 0 2015
•	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	By A Read Deputy City Clerk
Approved: 2/20/15	Keiler
(date)	KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor
Vetoed:	
(date)	KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on		FEB 1	0 .2015 , by	5, by the following vote:		
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused		
Sherri Lightner	Z	П	. П	Π .		
Lorie Zapf	Z					
Todd Gloria	7	П	П	П		
Myrtle Cole	Z	П	П	П		
Mark Kersey	Z	☐ <i>,</i>	П	П		
Chris Cate	\overline{Z}					
Scott Sherman	Z					
David Alvarez						
Marti Emerald						
Date of final passage	FEB 2 0 2015		KEVIN L. FA	ALILCONER		
AUTHENTICATED BY:	. •	M		San Diego, California.		
(Seal)		City	ELIZABETH Clerk of The City	S. MALAND of San Diego, California. , Deputy		
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on						
JAN 2 6	2015 , and	on	FEB 2 0 2	2015		
I FURTHER CERTIFY that said ordinance was read in full prior to passage or that such reading was dispensed with by a vote of five members of the Council, and that a written copy of the ordinance was made available to each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage.						
(Seal)		City	ELIZABETH Clerk of The City of	S. MALAND of San Diego, California.		
(Caray)		Ву	Sty Mic	, Deputy		
Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California						
		Ordinance N	Number O-	20463		